54514

NY_MAIN 567840v1

05-12-2006

Form-PTO-1595 1-31-92	TRAN			RDATION Atty. Docket: 03161.001582.
To the Director, U.S.	Patent and Trac	103237 lemark Office: Pleas	032	Atty. Docket: 03101.001382.
1. Name of conveying party(is			1	address of receiving party(ies):
PIERRE DURIF			Name: MICHE	ELIN RECHERCHE ET TECHNIQUE S.A.
Additional name(s) of conv	eying party(ies) X No	attached?	Foreign Addre	ess: Route Louis Braille 10 et 12, Granges-Paccot
3. Nature of conveyance:				Switzerland, CH-1763
	X Assignment		Domestic Address: State ZIP 57	
Execution Date: May 4, 2006			Additional nan	ne(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or p. If this document is being filA. Patent Application NumFiling Date:	led together with		B. Title of	e of the application is: May 4, 2006 f Invention: DEVICE FOR FIXING A MODULE FACE OF A TIRE
	Additional	numbers attached?	☐ Yes	X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Fitzpatr	ick, Cella, Harr	per & Scinto		One
	kefeller Plaza			37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
	ork, New York	10112-3801	X Enclose Authori	ed ized to be charged to deposit account
Telephone No.: (212) 21	18-2100		8. Deposit acc	count number (for deficiency or excess)
Facsimile No.: (212) 21	18-2200		(Attach dam)	06-1205
		DO NOT USE	•	licate copy of this page if paying by deposit account):
9. Statement and signature.				
	e and belief, the cument.	e foregoing information	on is true and the	e attached is the original document or is a
			\	
Carl B. Wischhusen (Reg. No. 4		Carl B. Wiss	chluse	May 5, 2006
Name of Person Signing		~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	ature	Date

PATENT REEL: 017843 FRAME: 0285

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, PIERRE DURIF, a citizen of France, whose post office address is 5, chemin de Pedoux, ENVAL, F-63530, France, have made an invention entitled DEVICE FOR FIXING A MODULE TO THE SURFACE OF A TIRE, as set forth and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed HEREWITH, which is a continuation of International Application No. PCT/EP2004/012533, filed 5 November 2004.

WHEREAS, MICHELIN RECHERCHE ET TECHNIQUE S.A., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, and having an office for the transaction of business at Route Louis Braille 10 et 12, CH-1763 Granges-Paccot, Switzerland, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon, and in and to the said application for Letters Patent therefor, and any Letters Patent which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN, that I, the said PIERRE DURIF, for and in consideration of the sum of Oue Dollar (\$1.00), lawful money of the United States, to me in hand paid by said MICHELIN RECHERCHE ET TECHNIQUE S.A., and other valuable considerations unto me moving from said MICHELIN RECHERCHE ET TECHNIQUE S.A., at or before the ensealing and delivery of these presents, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and by these presents - ... do sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto said MICHELIN RECHERCHE ET TECHNIQUE S.A. its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention entitled entitled DEVICE FOR FIXING A MODULE TO THE SURFACE OF A TIRE, as set forth and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed HEREWITH, which is a continuation of International Application No. PCT/EP2004/012533, filed 5 November 2004, and any and all improvements thereon, and in and to said application and any division, continuation or continuation-in-part thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued on any of said applications, and any reissues thereof, and in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent filed in foreign countries for said invention or improvements including all priority rights, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted in foreign countries therefor, TO HAVE AND TO HOLD THE SAME to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all said Letters Patent may be granted;

AND I, the said PIERRE DURIF, do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent of the United States to said MICHELIN RECHERCHE ET TECHNIQUE S.A., as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said MICHELIN RECHERCHE ET TECHNIQUE S.A., its successors and assigns;

AND I, the said PIERRE DURIF, for the considerations aforesaid, do hereby covenant and agree to and with said MICHELIN RECHERCHE ET TECHNIQUE

PATENT REEL: 017843 FRAME: 0286

Attorney Docket No: 03161.001582.

PATENT

S.A., its successors and assigns, that I have the full power to make this assignment, and that the rights assigned are not encumbered by any grant, license or right heretofore given, and that I, my executors or administrators, shall and will do all lawful acts and things and make, execute and deliver without further compensation, any and all other instruments in writing, further applications, papers, affidavits, powers of attorney, assignments, and other documents which, in the opinion of counsel for said MICHELIN RECHERCHE ET TECHNIQUE S.A., its successors and assigns, may be required or necessary more effectively to secure to and vest in said MICHELIN RECHERCHE ET TECHNIQUE S.A., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges, and advantages hereby sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and that I will sign any applications for reissue which may be desired by the owner of the patent or patents which may be issued for the said invention or improvements.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, the said PIERRE DURIF, have set my hand and seal on the date below written.

Subscribed and executed at <u>Clearmont Fernand France</u>
(Place)

on May 4, 2006

PIERRE DURIF

Witness: Catherine CHANAI

Name

Simalia

May 4, 2006

Witness: Odele Jouve

NYomo

D& ceins

May 4, 2006

NY_Main 532749_1

RECORDED: 05/05/2006

PATENT

REEL: 017843 FRAME: 0287